

3.11.03

102030736 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY OM.3 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Crew Chief Club, L.L.C. Danielle S. Randall Internal Address: Suite 365 Association Individual(s) Street Address: 8927 JM Keynes Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28262 Corporation-State Other\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_ Association\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State\_ OtherLimited Liability Company-Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes M Other Nunc pro tunc Execution Date: February 7, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,464,093 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Valene K. Franco, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1001 West Fourth Street 8. Deposit account number: City: Winston-Salemente: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

03/25/2002 DBYRNE 00000029 2464093

01 FC:481

Valene K. Franco

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

May documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

40.00 BP

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

MARK:

**CREW CHIEF CLUB** 

REG. NO.:

2,464,093

ASSIGNOR:

Danielle S. Randall

ASSIGNEE:

Crew Chief Club, L.L.C.

## ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Danielle S. Randall, an individual residing at 8979 Harris Road, Concord, North Carolina 28027, is the owner of the mark CREW CHIEF CLUB ("the Mark"), which is used in connection with various goods and services in International Classes 16, 25 and 41; and

WHEREAS, Danielle S. Randall secured the issuance of United States Registration No. 2,464,093 of the Mark (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Danielle S. Randall transferred the Mark and the Registration together with the goodwill of the business connected with the mark to Crew Chief Club L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability corporation having its principal place of business at 8927 JM Keynes Drive, Suite 365, Charlotte, North Carolina 28262; and

WHEREAS, Crew Chief Club, L.L.C. wishes to confirm its acquisition of the Mark and the Registration from Danielle S. Randall, together with the good will of the business connected with the Mark and the Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Danielle S. Randall assigns the Mark and the Registration, together with the good will of the business associated with the Mark and the Registration, to Crew Chief Club, L.L.C. on a nunc pro tunc basis effective February 7, 2002.

Date Feb. 7, 2002

Danielle & Rardall
Danielle S. Randall

Sworn to and subscribed

Temunes 2002.

before me this 74 day of

Notary Public

Notary Public, Mecklenburg County, North Carolina My Commission Expires June 7, 2006

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 03/11/2002

\_\_\_\_

TRADEMARK REEL: 2468 FRAME: 0865